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18807 
18808 

' 18809 
. 18810 

18811 
18812 
18813 
18814 
18815 
18816 
18817 
18818 
18819 
18820 
l.8821 
18822 
18823 
18824 
18825 
1882$ 
18827 
18828 
18829 
19830 
18.831 
'1$832 
l8ij33 
18834 
18835 
18836 
18837 
18838 
18839 
18840 
18841 
18842 
18843 
18844 
18845 
18846 
l.88-47 
18848 
18849 
18850 
.18851 
l.8852 

18853 
18854 
18855 
l.8856 
18857 

18858 
10859 
10860 
18061 
18862 
18863 
10064 
10865 
18866 
I 

(April 1941 Examination) 

MINNESOTA STATE l30AlID OF mMINJlrRS OF NURSES 

Registrations including January 29th, 1941 and July 8tho 19410 

Name -
Koenings, Grace lt., University, Minneapolis, Minna 
Low, Avanelle Speight (Mrs.) Eitel, Minneapolis, Minn., 
l3ailey, Lillian M~e St. John1s, Fargo, N,.DI> 
J3akke, Ellen Lorraine Trinity, Jamestown, N.Da 
J3a.ldwin, Merle Sydna Abbott, Minnsa:polis, Minn. 
:Bennet, Ethel Margaret Selkirk General, Selkirk, Manitoba,Cana.d.a 
Clendening, Tholma Xenn,edy St. :Bonif'ace, St. :Boniface, Manitoba, Cari.., 
Du.rand, :Bernice Louise Michael ReesB, Ohicago, Ill. 
Rend.ershot, Edith Clare Iowa, Lutheran, Dos Moines, Iowa 
Jacqws, Esther Mollenhauer Illinois, Ohicago 9 Ill. 
Xlinkel:1 Lorna. Emma. W • Walther Memorial, Chicago, !llo 
Maki, Aileen Maria St. '.Boniface. St. :Sonifa.co, Manitoba, Can .. 
1:'ederson, l!elon Anderson (Mrs,) Deaconess, Grafton, N.D. 
Saurett◊, Rhoda. Alma St. ~oniface, St. :Boniface, Manitoba, Can. 
'.Baker, Ol&ra Lucille University, Y..ansas City, Kansas 
:Byler, Ruth Gladys Universit;r, Kansas City, Xa.nsas 
Fia.d.ette" Alvine Marie Anabel Dauphin General, Dauphin, Manitobag Canada 
Freyb~.er, Ralon May St. Francis, LaOrosse, Wisconsin 
ll'roat, · Adia Johanna Iowa Lutheran. Des Moines. Iowa 
Lawson, Helen Ordinal (Mrs.) St. :Boniface, St. :Boniface, Manitoba, Oan, 
MeNally, Phyllis Eileen North Chicago, Chicago, Ill. 
Mueller, Ve';t'ena.Reinke (Mrs.) Abbott, Minneapolis, Minn. 
Ra.phaella Surprona.nt, Sister St. John's, Fargo, ir.n. 
Bhillinglaw, Dorot'ey Ewa University, :Orn:1:ver 11 00101•&-do 
!Ua.'blet-, Kathryn Margarot McCarthy (Mrs.) Trinity, Jamestown, NaD., 
''!orkelson. Amy Margaret Grafton Dea.conoss, Grafton.i N .. D .. 
W:t', llldith Mao . St. Luke1 s, Fargo. N.D .. 
Welch, Virginia Mary St. Aune' s, Chicago, Ill. 
:Buller, Martha Johanna. St. John's, Red Wing, Minn~ 
'.Blakely, Eleanor Patricia Winnipeg General, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Can. 
Dagoberg, Alys '.Ruth Colorado Tm.ining, Denver, Colorado 
Dab.111, Frances Sturdevant Madison Methodist, Madison, Wis 
Johnson, Florida ·M. West Suburban, Oak l?ark, Ill. 
Xauphusman, Cecelia Mary st. Pa.u.l's, Saskatoon, Saskat.chewan:, Can. 
Manush, Georgia. Fra.noes University, Iowa. City, Iowa 
Swenson, Selva Adelaide St. Luke's, Fargo, N.D. 
Wick; Virginia. Larimer University. Iowa Oity, · Iowa 
l3riekef',· Esther Forrestt St. Joseph's, St. Fau1., Minn. 
J!lernkas, Mal"ie Catherine St. Jose:ph1 s, St·. Paul, Minn. 
:Srandson, Sigrun Thora Winnipeg General, Winnipeg,. Manitoba, Can. 
.He.rt; ':Phyllis Margaret Gra.ca. Winnipeg, Manitoba, Cana.a.a 
10.eiss, Charlotte A. Speyer (Mrs .. ) University, Ma.rburg anderLahl1. ~rJXlal:l;r 
Leontine Sieren, Sister Mary St. Joseph's• Mishawaka, Indiana 
Lund, Harriet Vivian Michael Reese, Chicago, Ill., 
Stangel", :Bertha. V.anda Sacred Heart• Eau Claire, Wisconsin 
Wild.er, Elizabeth Ann. St. Francis, San Francisco, California 

Johnson;· Mae Florence 
ltirig, Marian Luana 
McCallum1 Irene Cecilia 
Meehl, Margaret Carolyn 
Steidley, Honor Alice 

~oomgaarden, Dina Grace 
Dvorak, Helen Wal kor (Mrs • ) 
Garner, lilleanor Howard (Mrs.) 
Grussing; Lana. 
Hanson, Ruth Irene 
Rieta, Nora Lydia 
Johnson, Clarice Angeline 
Xluver, Susie 
Xru.ogor, Magdalen Mary 

Abbott, Minneapolis, Minn. 

Anclmr, Saint Paul, Minn .. 



18867 
18868 
18869 
18870 
18871 
18872 
18813 
18874 
18875 

18876 
18877 
18878 
18879 
18880 
l88Sl. 

18882 
18883 

18884 
18885 
18886 
18887 
18888 

J.8889 
18890 
18891 
18892 
.18893 
18894 
18895 

18896 
l.8897 
18898 
18899 
18900 
18901 
18902 
18903 
18904. 
18905 
18908 
18907 
18908 
18909 
l.8910 
18911 
18.912 

. 18913 
18914 
18915 
·18916 
l.8917 
18918 
18919 
18920 
18921 
18922 
18923 
18924 
18925 
18926 
1892.7 
18928 
18929 
18930 
18931 
18932 
18933 
118934 
18935 
18936. 
18937 

:Branstad, Audrey Kathryn 
DeVaney • Pauline Julia 
Xopplin, Marjorie Myrene 
Xraft, Marjorie Gertruda 
Naylor, Frances Elizabeth 
Nelson, Inez Elvia 
Parish, Edith 
Regnier, Wand.a, Elizabeth 
Wiggins. Dorothy Evelyn 

Ahlstrom, Viola Anne 
Dose,. Vivian Emma. 
Ha.aland., Inaz Cornelia 
Peterson, Lucille Theresa 
Sands, Mild.red Amelia 
Spa,;ngberg, lUdna Lucille 

.A.mess, Rubt Jeanette 
lllriokson, Mildred Louise 

0atey, Mary Magd.alina 
0ole, Margaret Louise 
Faller~ Viola, 
Jensen; Inez Carrio 
Taylor, Esther 01 son (Mrs.) 

Asbury, Minneapolis, Minn. 

Bethesda, St. Paul 0 Minn. 

Deaconess, Minneapolis, Minn. 

Eitel, Minneapolis, Minn, 

Anderson, '.Blanche Severtson (Mrs.) 
Gilbertson, Solveig 

Fairview, Minneapolis, Minn. 

Lee, Ila Ellen 
Mayland, Charlotte 
Nelson, Margaret Joyce 
Petersoni M1rtle Larsen 
!11uftG, Olivia Catherine 

Ale:xandor, Ru.th Gortrude 
Ande:cson, J3etty Edith 
'.Bales , ltel ert. Alma· 
lfockel, Leona Marie 
:Berna;rd~ Iratherine 
:Bondhus, Mariam Go.i-net 
:Bu.ng:o, Solma. L, 
Oasterton, Virginia D. 
Ohristanson, Elaine Georgie 
Ooons, Gladys Mary 
Curnow, Marion Mable 
Decker, Frs.nces L. 
:Ool"lana.. Ruth Jean 
Draughon, Jo l3elle 
Ek, Wand.a Marie 
Erickson,. Eleanor Theresa 
tlillUa'Ad, Avonell MaY 
Grogan, Virginia Id.a 
Hafsos ~ Xathryn Jane 
Ha.rksen, Margaret Eleanor 
Hogstadi Harriett Lee 
Hud.rlik, Agnes Victoria 
llynick,. Alberta L. 
Ireland., ittl.l'iel Eileen 
lts:e, Ma.ria.u Oydell 
Lebens, Neva. E. 
Long, Jeanette 
Lund, Myrtle Cecelia. 
Maki, Irene Lorraine 
Martin, Clad.a.Arlene 
Minter, Virginia Love 
Mulock, Marie Frances 
Neander, Dorothy Marie 
Neil, Sherel Devine 
Nelson, Florence Marvel 
Nelson. Ru.th Marga.rat 
Pagel, Theodosia Lillian 
Palo• Esther Marie 
Peterson, Carol Dorothea 
Richardson, Anne Elizabeth 
Tomes. Adeline 
Tuel, Dorothy Lucille 

Kahler, Rochester, Minn. 



18938 
18939 
18940 
18941 
18942 
18943 
18944 
18945 
lS94S 
18947 
18948 
18949 
18950 
18951 
18952 
18953 

18964 
18955 
1S956 
18957 
18958 
18959 

18960 
18961 
18962 

18963 
18964 
18965 
18966 

Arndt, Barbara Elaine 
:Sarnes, Lucile Virginia 
'.Erickson, Ha.nnah Rose 
Fi:11sand.~ Hazel Claudine 
Garnett, Esther M .. 
Gassner, lva Hanna 
Giedd, Olivia I. 
Heringer, Selma Marie 
Iaa1.\eson. Violet Margaret 
Johnson,. Leone :Bernice 
Kent~ Gladys I. 
McXa¥. ~fu:rcelle Bernice 
Miller., Viola .Arvella. 
Boss, Thela M. 
Silvola, Elvi:ta 
Walter, Lilla Sarah 

Olausen, L.orraine 
Ellingson, Christine 
Fra.nd.son, Doris Marie 
Matter, Audt'ey Julia 
1Uchardson, Phyllis Henrietta 
Wea.ver » Mildred 

:Bergman, Dorot~ A .. 
Greene,- Lelah Adeline 
Ruselid, Edith.Marjorie 

Carlson. Ruth Elitabeth 
Osn, Helen Christine 
Schulz, Iletna Marie 
Sjo• Jllncy Althea. 

1S967 .Aa.sen, l?.uth :&Nelyn 

18968 
.18969 
18970 
189?1 

18972 
18973 
18974 

La!iond.e, 
Miller. 
Peters, 
Stimler, 

Jane Lo:rra.ine 
La.Verne Marie 
Ione Joan 
Marie c. 

Xlostermatl, Martha 
Miller, iileen .Sybil 
Roth, Frances M. 

Mounds-Midway, Sto Paul, Minn. 

Naeve, Albert Lea, Minn. 

Northwestern, Minneapolis, Minn. 

St. Andrew• s, Minneapolis, Minn. 

St. :Barnaba.a, Minnea.J?olis, Minn. 

St. Cloud, St. Cloud, Minn. 

St. Francis, Breckenridge, Minn. 

18975- Fredrickson, ~ Hageman (Mrs.) St. Jobn1s, Red Wing, Minn. 
18976 Mehrltens, Frances Emilie 

18977 
10918 
18979 
18980 
l898l 
18982· 
18983 
18984 
18985 
1$986 
18987 
18988 
J.8989 

18990 
18991 

18992 
18993 
18994 
18995 
18996 

:Sell, Violet May 
l3rimraer, Edna Lucilla 
Child, J. Lorraine 
Cummings, Evelyn Catherine 
Deniaer, littc ille Ann 
1'i-ugi:ts ., Am 
Hale, Rosema.rie 
Lux, Doloris-- No:rma 
Mettrer, Virginia Eliza.beth 
lUek.1.a,y, Grace A. 
Richter, Ma.11ga.ret Mary 
Salmon, l4abel Marie 

· Vora.eek, Helen Agnes 

Merrill, .Kathleen Mary 
Teig, J3aul?,h-Mae 

13abich,, Margaret M. 
Hedlund, Alice Marian 
Johnson, Eleanore M. 
Twamley, Mary Ellen 
Williams, Eleanor Vera 

St. Paul , Minne 

St. Lucas, Fariba'Ult, Minn. 

St. Luke 1 s, Duluth, Minn, 



18997 
18998 
18999 
19000 
19001 
19002 
19003 
19004 
19005 
19006 
19007 
19008 

·19009 
19010 
19011 
19012 
19013 
19014 
19015 

19016 
1901? 
19018 
19019 
19020 
19021 
19022 
19023 
l,9024 
19025 
19026 
l.9027 
1.9028 
19029 
19030 

.A.sher, Lorraine l!elen 
:Bawden, Edna Maxine 
Ileci, Mary Victoria. 
'.Benko, Sophie Ann 
:Broullire, Mary Ann 
:Bush, Ruth Katherine 
Currie, Dorothea. 'Mae 
delTelson, Eunice 
Ferzacca, Isabel Jeanette 
Hansen, Margaret Catherine 
Ku.gel, Lorraine Marie 
McCarthy, Ruth Eileen 
Mioha.i.ld., Ethel Irene 
Morrell, }fu:rgu.eri te Ruth 
Mo1'row, Ilo Adelia 
Norn.berg, Helen 
Iligterink. Martha A .. 
Roth, June Catherine 
Tarnowslti, Elea.no r Clara 

:Bednorz, Ma:rie C. 
Coheu, Rose Ruth 
Eul, Marguerite o. 
Garrity, Genevieve T .. 
Herriges, Elaine Ruth 
Rill, Henriette. Agnes 
Houghom, Janis Roselyn 
l!oY'bt lluth Elino:i;­
Kelsey, OJ.a.ire Eliza.beth 
'!uba.t, Lucille Mary 
Luce, 'Kathleen E .• 
Nett, '.Beatrice 
:Ney, Mary Kathryn 
'.l?ianko. Rosema.:cy 
Piei-ro, ia.therine 

19031 
l,9032 
19033 
19034 
19035 
l90S6 
l.9037 
19038 
19039 
19040 · 
19041 
19042 
l.9043 
19044 
1.9045 . 

Antoine ~phy, o.·s.F,.~ Sister Ma1"Y 
l3ames ~ Romelle Elita beth 
l3eckor, Virginia Mae 
:BreseeJ Marjorie Lucile 
:Brown., Dorothy Louise 
:Burke, Madonna Itatherine 
Campbell, Anna.th Gil?nc:,.ur 
Case, Marian Delores 
CassiQY, ~ry liucile 
Oolema.n, Marion Genevieve 
I)a.wson, Jean. Eliza.beth 
El£:rida Schmitt, Sister Mary 
l!h:,.bank, Ann Winifred 
Gallagher, Elaine Elizabeth 
Gtad;!', eathorine Ann 
Gravem, Dorotl-iy Eleanore J.;9046 

19047 
19048 
19049 
19050 
19051 
).9052 
19053 
190154: 
J.9055 
1905G 
19057 
19058 
19059 
19060 

Greenfield, li'lorenoe :Bertha 
Hoeft,: Margaret Eliza.beth 
Kinsella, Margaret Mary 
Xonno , Helga Xaarina 
Xopyd.lowski , Veronica. 
Lucy Foy, Sister Ma.r.r 
NopstaQ., Ma~el .Arlene 
Orms, l!i:1,rr:iet te Ackle:r 
Perrizo, Veronica li'lorence 
Peterson, Leverne Marion 
Richards, Mary Pauline 
Stevens, Gwendolyn Eileen 
Tel3ockhorst, Helena Constance 
Wendelin, Edith :Berniece 

Sto Mary's, Di.,.luth, Minno 

St .. Mary's. Mi11nea:polis • Minn .. 

St. Macyts, Rochester, Minn. 

19061 0psta.d, Clara St. Paul, St,, Paul, Minn. 
19062 Pfu.tzenreuter, Elin Thorgrimsen (Mrs.) 

190$3 
190$4 
19065 
19066 
19067 

l!aarstick, Irene O. 
Jensen, Lorraine Albertine 
Xemppi, Elsie Estella 
Littlejohn, Mildred Miriam 
Nils son, Frances Mari 

State, Fergus Falls, Minn. 



19068 
19069 
19070 
19071 
19072 
19073 
19074 
19075 
19016 
19077 
19078 
190'79 

19080 
19081 
19082 
19083 
19084 
19085 
19086 

19087 
19088 
1$089 
19090 
19091 
19092 
J:9093 
19094 
19095 
19096 
19097 
19098 
19099 
19100 
19101 
19102 

:B:remer, Evelyn Ann 
Gunaershaug, Frances Adeline 
Hatzt Margaret Elizabeth 
Johnson~ Miriam Esthe~ 
Mjovig. Olive Irene Olson 
Peterson, l3ernice Anna. 
Reed., :Berdella l3everly 
Scalcucci, Eileen Margaret 
Smith. Alice touise 
Stille~, Alice Olivia 
Succo, Mary Eliza.beth 
Thurnm.:i.t Mildred Milinda 

Anderson, Avis La."!1rene 
:Sel trand.,. Lonaine Agnes 
Hagberg, Dorotl:zy Mable 
Helm, Lu.oia Annette 
La:Due, Wiln-e. Rose (Mrs. ) 
Lenssen, Rita Mary 
Roskos; ~llis Irene 

Anderson, ldla Marie 
Bergquist, Vivian Pauline 
Fuller, Ruth Cath$rine 
Gustafson, Alice Marie 
E'.olmes, Astrid Bernice 
Hoplin.., Elise Hannah 
Johnson, Lucille Marjory 
Johnson~ Ma.r~ret Isabel 
La.rsoni l.iooille Marion 
Lorvig. Oli"Te 1-ty-rtle 
Nelson* Ethel LueUa 
Nol'€;a.aJ:d, Gudrun Ma.r~aret 
Stomne:r, Claire Ma,:oella 
~al!lte, Ruth Virginia 
Veenbaas. Margaret Johannah 
Willi~s, Lois.Augusta 

19103 &ird, Alice Virginia. 

19104 
19105 
19106 
19107 
191()8 
19109 
l"9ll0 
l91ll 
19112 
19113 
.19ll4 
19ll5 
1911$ 
19;Ll7 
l9118 
19119 
19120 
19121 
19122 
19123 
19124 
19125 
19125 
1912? 
l9128 
19129 
19130 
19131 
19132 
•19133 
19134 

Anderson;. Elna, Linnea 
.Bentle:sr, :Frances Janet 
J31omberg, Detillia11 Jeanette 
'.Bourne, Frances Louise 
'.Brunt, · Muriel Eva 
Carver, . Lela. Ma.e 
Chadbourne, Geraldine Julia 
Dal ton, Ruth J!.ia,rion 
Ebel, Shirley Anne 
~son., Eunice Marguerite 
Leaeh1 J ee:n M • 
Loegering, Helen M. 
McGlons, Eliza.beth 0d.enbreit 
MaeKellS.l', Julia Agnes 
Nielsen., Edna 
Niskanen~ Suama. 
Norby, Katherine Bertalda 
Picha, Abigail Dorothy 
Robertson, Lois Eileen 
Schendel• Virginia Mae 
Shearon, 'Paul.inti L. 
Simonson. ~ette Ann 
Smalley, Ann c. 
Spo~be~g, Relen Geneva 
Sternal. Gretel Goers (Mrs.) 
Stinson, Shirley Jane 
Stribling, Jean Eliza.beth 
Summers, Cathei-ine Elizabeth 
Synnes, Muriel Claressa 
~olf:t', Lu.Verne 
Woodru.f'f, Carma Elizabeth 

State, Rochester 9 Minne 

State, st. Peter, Minn. 

Swedish, Minneapolis, Minn. 

Univ-ersity, Ann Arbor, Michigan 

University, Minneapolis, Minn. 
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